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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Relationship

Resident: Minimum Monthly Balance
required per relationship (Current /
Savings / Call Account)

Non-Resident: Minimum Average Monthly

Balance

Minimum Amount of Time Deposit

Resident: Fall Below Fee

Non-Resident: Non-maintenance of
minimum average monthly balance

Premature withdrawal of Time Deposit
Resident: Account Closure
Cheque Collection

Cheque Collection (non-AED)

Inward Cheque Return (Clearing & Transfer)

DDS Payment Return

Foreign Cheques Returned unpaid

Outward / Deposit Cheque returned *

= Habib Bank AG Zurich

Balance Required

AED 3,000

AED 550,000 (note: If the balance remains below

the average requirement for 4 consecutive months
the relationship will be closed)

AED 25,000 or equivalent

Charges
AED 25 monthly

AED 150 per month

1% Penalty
AED 100, if closed within 6 months

0.125% (min USS$ 5 & max USS$ 100)
AED 100 per cheque

AED 25 per payment (1st time only)

AED 100 + other bank charges + courier
charges

Free + courier charges AED 16

( *Note: Non-resident customers will have to collect from Home Branch only)

Debit Card

Issuance / Annual Membership Fee
Supplementary Card Issuance Fee
Card Replacement charges

Secret PIN Code replacement charges

HBZ ATM transactions in UAE
Non-HBZ ATM transactions in UAE

Free

AED 25
AED 25
AED 25

Free

AED 2 per transaction
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES
Foreign Currency Conversion Fee 2%

International ATM Cash Withdrawal
Charges (Non-Dirham)

Copy of Sales Slip AED 25
Daily Total Limit:

AED 20 per withdrawal

AED 5,000 (sub-limit for e-commerce /

» Classic Debit Card online - AED 1,500)

AED 10,000 (sub-limit for e-commerce /

» Platinum Debit Card online - AED 10,000)

(Note: Above limits can be reset, within the Total Limit via HBZ web banking.)

ATM Usage Fee Cash Withdrawal | Balance Enquiry | Declined Transaction
Non-HBZ (UAE Switch) AED 2 AED 1 AED 1
GCC Switch AED 6 AED 3 =

Cheque Book Services
First Cheque Book Free

Cheque book (2nd book onwards) AED 1 per leaf + courier charges

Cheque Book request - HBZweb AED 0.75 per leaf + courier charges

Copies of Cheques (less than 1 year) AED 10
Copies of Cheques (over 1 year) AED 20
T o CE
Standing Instructions

Set-up charges AED 50
Penalty for Insufficient Funds AED 25
Statements / Letters / Certificates

Bank Statement requests (ad hoc) AED 25
Bank eStatement (HBZ eSOA) Free
Statements, Letters or Certificates AED 50
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES CHARGES

Payment Services

Issuance of Pay Order / Demand Drafts -
Manual

Issuance of Pay Order / Demand Drafts -
through HBZweb

Cancellation of Pay Order / Demand Drafts | AED 50

AED 75

AED 50 + courier charges

Special Clearing AED 205
PDC withdrawal (per cheque) AED 10
Outward Remittance / Telegraphic Transfer:

» Manual - Local currency (AED) AED 5

» Manual - Foreign currency AED 75
» HBZweb - Local currency (AED) AED 1

» HBZIweb - Foreign currency AED 30

Other bank's charges on sender's account for outward remittance:

» In Local currency (AED) AED 1

» In United States Dollar (USS) AED 100
» Other than AED & US$ AED 150
Internal Transfer within bank (HBZweb) Free
Inward Remittance:

» Local currency (AED) AED 1

»  Foreign currency

Credit Cards
Annual membership Fee:

US$ 10 or equivalent

»  HBZ Visa (lassic AED 100
»  HBZ Visa Platinum AED 200
»  HBZ Visa Infinite AED 1,000

Supplementary Cards (3rd card onwards, upto max 5):

»  HBZ Visa (lassic AED 50
» HBZ Visa Platinum AED 100
» HBZ Visa Infinite AED 250
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Interest rates:

»  HBIZ Visa Classic

»  HBZ Visa Platinum

» HBIZ Visa Infinite

CHARGES
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» (ard Replacement charges
» Late Payment Fee

» Over Limit Fee

»  Foreign Currency Conversion Fee
»  Copy of Sales Voucher
Duplicate Statement

Cash Advance Fee

Liability / No Liability Letter
Credit Card eStatement
Locker

Key Deposit (security deposit)
Rent Charges:

» Small
»  Medium
» large

Replacement key
Personal Loans

Loans Processing Fee

Loan Top-up Fee

Deferment of Installment
Partial Payment

Late Payment Charges

Final Settlement from other sources /
End-of-service benefit

AED 75

AED 230

AED 200

2.5% of amount per transaction

AED 65

AED 45

3% or min AED 50 whichever is higher
AED 50

Free

AED 5,000 (refundable)

AED 1,000 per annum
AED 1,500 per annum
AED 3,000 per annum
AED 2,000

1% of loan amount (min AED 500 & max
AED 2,500)

1% of the top up amount (min AED 500 &
max AED 2,500)

AED 100 per deferment
1% (max AED 10,000)
AED 200

1% (max AED 10,000)
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES

Early Settlement from other bank loans

Loan Rescheduling Fee
Loan Cancellation Fee
Auto Loans

Loan Processing Fee

Advance Payment of installment
Late Payment Fee

Issuance of liability letter to other banks

NOC to Traffic Department
Early Settlement Fee
Loan Cancellation Fee

CHARGES
1% of outstanding (max AED 10,000)

AED 250
AED 100

1% of loan amount (min AED 500 & max

AED 2,500)
Free

AED 200

AED 60

Free

1% of outstanding
AED 100

Mortgage - Residential, Commercial & Income Generating

Processing Fees

Late Payment Fee
Issuance of Liability Letter
Other Certificates

Non-Standard Statement production/ copy

of original documentation
Property swaps Administration Fees

Issuance of No Objection Certificate
Clearance Letter

Any Other Letter/s

Life Insurance

Property Insurance

Residential Property Valuation Fees:

» Property value =< AED 10,000,000

» Property value > AED 10,000,000

Commercial Property & Buildings Valuation

Fees

1% of loan amount
AED 500

AED 50

AED 75

AED 100

Max AED 1,320/~ (valuation included)
AED 150

AED 95

AED 90

Subject to review from Insurer
Subject to review from Insurer

AED 3,000
Subject to review from the property
valuator

Subject to review from the property
valuator
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PRODUCTS & SERVICES
Early (Full/ Partial) Settlement Fees:

CHARGES

Max 1% of outstanding amount or paid

» Residential Property amount or AED 10,000, whichever is less *

1% of outstanding amount or paid

» Other Property amount *

( *Note: Upto 20% of outstanding balance can be paid every calendar year at no charges. Not applicable for Income
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Generating Property Mortgage Loans.)

Others

Courier Charges - Domestic

Courier Charges - International

FTS Enquiry

SWIFT (for any purpose)

Inward Remittance Enquiry

Teller Services (Free 6 per month)
Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt
Revolving Overdraft Fee

AED 75

AED 250

AED 100

AED 125 + Other bank charges
AED 75

Additional AED 10 per transaction
Free

AED 200
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Investment Type
Bonds

Commission

Custody
Stocks

Australia
I+l Canada

E3 Hong Kong

Pakistan (not available for new transactions)
PKR 0.01 to 50.00 stock value
> PKR 50.01 stock value

Account maintenance charges
Singapore

Switzerland

= UAE

= UK

E USA (manual)

£ USA (online)

Any other market (manual)

Custody (for all markets)
FX spread (excl. USA)
Mutual Funds

Commission

Charges / Commission

0.75% of value or nominal whichever is
higher, min. US$ 150

0.25% per annum (recovered monthly)

0.35% of value or min. AUD 150
CAD 0.08 per share or min. CAD 135

0.35% of value or min. HKD 800

PKR 0.15 per share + AED 150
0.75% of the value + AED 100
USS 50 per account per month

0.35% of value or min. SGD 135
0.35% of value or min. CHF 90
0.60% of value or min. AED 150
0.35% of value or min. GBP 80

US$ 0.08 per share or min. US$ 200
US$ 0.08 per share or min. USS$ 50

0.50% of value or min. US$ 250

0.15% per annum (recovered monthly)
0.50% of value

2% of the subscription/switch amount or
minimum USS$ 200
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Investment Type

Charges / Commission

Dual Currency Trades (DCT)

Per transaction

50% of Gross DCT yield or 300bps of
notional amount, whichever is lower

US Treasury Bills

Commission

Custody

0.10% of nominal value or min. USS$ 100
(applicable on buy & sell only)

0.05% per annum on market value
(recovered monthly)

Precious Metals

0.60% per annum (holding fee; recovered

Gold monthly)

Silver 0.85% per annum (holding fee; recovered
monthly)

Others

Handling charges (IPO) 0.50% of the allocation

Portfolio transfer out charges 0.50%

Account Closure Fee - Equity / Debt Free
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Note:

»

»
»

»

»

»

»

Al Etihad Credit Bureau (AECB) or any other third-party/custodian charges if applicable to be
borne by the customer and recovered as and when incurred.

All fees and charges are subject to change with 60 days notice.

Charges not recoverable due to insufficient balance will be recovered as and when funds are
available in the account.

Exit charges on any products (if applicable) may be applied by the fund house/product
provider/issuer.

All other costs (eg. stamp duty, stock exchange fee, taxes, etc.) if applicable, will be borne by
the customer and recovered as and when incurred.

For the current Terms and Conditions, HBZ base rates and deposit interest rates, please visit
our website https://www.habibbank.com/uae/home/cea.html

All charges are exclusive of VAT.
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